508212294 11/05/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8259481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREY IAREMENKO	11/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	e: HUB DATA SECURITY LTD.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 17 ST. ROTSHILD	
City:	TEL AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	6688210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17454051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-4707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038385568

Email: ErinGeraghty@geraghtyipservices.com

Correspondent Name: RECHES PATENT

Address Line 1: 211 NORTH UNION STREET, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9519-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN D. GERAGHTY
SIGNATURE:	/Erin D. Geraghty/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=9519-US_Asignment-form_20211109_signed#page1.tif source=9519-US_Asignment-form_20211109_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 508212294 REEL: 065460 FRAME: 0816

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/ we
Andrey Iaremenko

have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Hub data security Ltd.

a corporation having its principal place of business at 17 St. Rotshild Tel Aviv, 6688120

Israel

; and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in Patent /Patent application serial number 17/454,051 and is entitled Secure confidential Use of Communication Session Keys

Together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof or any foreign patent application which claims priority from the application;

We hereby waive any claim to obtain any additional benefits (including royalties) in relation to each and every of the following patents and patent applications or to the subject matter disclosed in each and every of the following patents and patent applications or in any patent or patent application that claims priority from each and every of the following patents and patent applications, or any other patent application related to the subject matter of each and every of the following patents and patent applications.

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Andrey Iaremenko	

PATENT REEL: 065460 FRAME: 0817

Attorney Docket Number 9519-US

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
09-Nov-2021	